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Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) :

Fund Cluster :
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01 - Regular Agency Fund

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 009 1600047

Lanao del Norte National Agro-Industrial School

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

SUMMARY 11,438,000.00 1,198,010.00 12,636,010.00 11,438,000.00 1,054,000.00 0.00 144,010.00 12,636,010.00 2,310,454.00 3,356,151.48 0.00 0.00 5,666,605.48 2,310,454.00 3,356,151.48 0.00 0.00 5,666,605.48 0.00 6,969,404.52 0.00 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 5,212,934.80 0.00 6,568,715.20 0.0011,781,650.001,188,650.0010,593,000.00 11,781,650.00 2,093,622.76 3,119,312.04 0.00 0.000.003,119,312.042,093,622.76 0.0010,593,000.00 0.001,054,000.00 0.00 134,650.00 5,212,934.80

Personnel Services 4,677,235.15 0.00 5,871,414.85 0.0010,548,650.001,188,650.009,360,000.00 10,548,650.00 2,003,270.82 2,673,964.33 0.00 0.000.002,673,964.332,003,270.82 0.009,360,000.00 0.001,054,000.00 0.00 134,650.00 4,677,235.15

Salaries and Wages 3,543,731.43 0.00 3,611,918.57 0.007,155,650.00113,650.007,042,000.00 7,155,650.00 1,796,196.19 1,747,535.24 0.00 0.000.001,747,535.241,796,196.19 0.007,042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 113,650.00 3,543,731.43

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 3,430,081.43 0.00 3,611,918.57 0.007,042,000.000.007,042,000.00 7,042,000.00 1,749,421.19 1,680,660.24 0.00 0.000.001,680,660.241,749,421.19 0.007,042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,430,081.43

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 7,042,000.00 0.00 7,042,000.00 7,042,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,042,000.00 1,749,421.19 1,680,660.24 0.00 0.00 1,749,421.193,430,081.43 1,680,660.24 0.00 0.00 3,430,081.43 0.00 3,611,918.57 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 113,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00113,650.00113,650.000.00 113,650.00 46,775.00 66,875.00 0.00 0.000.0066,875.0046,775.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 113,650.00 113,650.00

Other Compensation 1,010,116.11 0.00 1,110,883.89 0.002,121,000.0027,000.002,094,000.00 2,121,000.00 146,000.00 864,116.11 0.00 0.000.00864,116.11146,000.00 0.002,094,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 1,010,116.11

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 246,000.00 0.00 234,000.00 0.00480,000.000.00480,000.00 480,000.00 126,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.000.00120,000.00126,000.00 0.00480,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 480,000.00 0.00 480,000.00 480,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 480,000.00 126,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 126,000.00246,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 0.00 234,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.000.0020,000.0010,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.000.0020,000.0010,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0030,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 147,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00147,000.0027,000.00120,000.00 147,000.00 0.00 147,000.00 0.00 0.000.00147,000.000.00 0.00120,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 147,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 120,000.00 27,000.00 147,000.00 120,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 147,000.00 0.00 147,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00147,000.00 147,000.00 0.00 0.00 147,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 587,000.00 0.00587,000.000.00587,000.00 587,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00587,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 587,000.00 0.00 587,000.00 587,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 587,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 587,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 557,116.11 0.00 29,883.89 0.00587,000.000.00587,000.00 587,000.00 0.00 557,116.11 0.00 0.000.00557,116.110.00 0.00587,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 557,116.11

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 587,000.00 0.00 587,000.00 587,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 587,000.00 0.00 557,116.11 0.00 0.00 0.00557,116.11 557,116.11 0.00 0.00 557,116.11 0.00 29,883.89 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 123,387.61 0.00 82,612.39 0.00206,000.000.00206,000.00 206,000.00 61,074.63 62,312.98 0.00 0.000.0062,312.9861,074.63 0.00206,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 123,387.61

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 22,700.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.0024,000.000.0024,000.00 24,000.00 10,500.00 12,200.00 0.00 0.000.0012,200.0010,500.00 0.0024,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,700.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 10,500.00 12,200.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.0022,700.00 12,200.00 0.00 0.00 22,700.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 87,587.61 0.00 70,412.39 0.00158,000.000.00158,000.00 158,000.00 44,274.63 43,312.98 0.00 0.000.0043,312.9844,274.63 0.00158,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 87,587.61

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 158,000.00 0.00 158,000.00 158,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 158,000.00 44,274.63 43,312.98 0.00 0.00 44,274.6387,587.61 43,312.98 0.00 0.00 87,587.61 0.00 70,412.39 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 13,100.00 0.00 10,900.00 0.0024,000.000.0024,000.00 24,000.00 6,300.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.000.006,800.006,300.00 0.0024,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,100.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 6,300.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.0013,100.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 13,100.00 0.00 10,900.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 1,066,000.00 0.001,066,000.001,048,000.0018,000.00 1,066,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.001,048,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 1,066,000.00 0.001,066,000.001,048,000.0018,000.00 1,066,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.001,048,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 0.00 1,054,000.00 1,054,000.00 0.00 1,054,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,054,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,054,000.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 18,000.00 (6,000.00) 12,000.00 18,000.00 (6,000.00) 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 535,699.65 0.00 697,300.35 0.001,233,000.000.001,233,000.00 1,233,000.00 90,351.94 445,347.71 0.00 0.000.00445,347.7190,351.94 0.001,233,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 535,699.65

Traveling Expenses 24,440.00 0.00 147,560.00 0.00172,000.000.00172,000.00 172,000.00 5,780.00 18,660.00 0.00 0.000.0018,660.005,780.00 0.00172,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,440.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 24,440.00 0.00 147,560.00 0.00172,000.000.00172,000.00 172,000.00 5,780.00 18,660.00 0.00 0.000.0018,660.005,780.00 0.00172,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,440.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 19,278.00 0.00 87,722.00 0.00107,000.000.00107,000.00 107,000.00 19,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,278.00 0.00107,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,278.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 19,278.00 0.00 87,722.00 0.00107,000.000.00107,000.00 107,000.00 19,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,278.00 0.00107,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,278.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 107,000.00 0.00 107,000.00 107,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,000.00 19,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,278.0019,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,278.00 0.00 87,722.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 217,145.86 0.00 106,678.38 0.00323,824.24(1,175.76)325,000.00 323,824.24 10,000.00 207,145.86 0.00 0.000.00207,145.8610,000.00 0.00325,000.00 0.00(1,175.76) 0.00 0.00 217,145.86

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 36,711.00 0.00 82,113.24 0.00118,824.24(1,175.76)120,000.00 118,824.24 0.00 36,711.00 0.00 0.000.0036,711.000.00 0.00120,000.00 0.00(1,175.76) 0.00 0.00 36,711.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 120,000.00 (1,175.76) 118,824.24 120,000.00 (1,175.76) 0.00 0.00 118,824.24 0.00 36,711.00 0.00 0.00 0.0036,711.00 36,711.00 0.00 0.00 36,711.00 0.00 82,113.24 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 52,986.46 0.00 52,013.54 0.00105,000.000.00105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 52,986.46 0.00 0.000.0052,986.460.00 0.00105,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 52,986.46

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 127,448.40 0.00 (27,448.40) 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 10,000.00 117,448.40 0.00 0.000.00117,448.4010,000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 127,448.40

Utility Expenses 68,660.03 0.00 181,339.97 0.00250,000.000.00250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 68,660.03 0.00 0.000.0068,660.030.00 0.00250,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 68,660.03

Water Expenses 5020401000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 68,660.03 0.00 121,339.97 0.00190,000.000.00190,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 68,660.03 0.00 0.000.0068,660.030.00 0.00190,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 68,660.03

Communication Expenses 15,000.00 0.00 71,000.00 0.0086,000.000.0086,000.00 86,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.000.007,500.007,500.00 0.0086,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
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Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

16 009 1600047

Lanao del Norte National Agro-Industrial School

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 15,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.000.007,500.007,500.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

Mobile 5020502001 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.0015,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 191,175.76 0.00 0.00 0.00191,175.761,175.76190,000.00 191,175.76 47,793.94 143,381.82 0.00 0.000.00143,381.8247,793.94 0.00190,000.00 0.001,175.76 0.00 0.00 191,175.76

Security Services 5021203000 191,175.76 0.00 0.00 0.00191,175.761,175.76190,000.00 191,175.76 47,793.94 143,381.82 0.00 0.000.00143,381.8247,793.94 0.00190,000.00 0.001,175.76 0.00 0.00 191,175.76

Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.0080,000.000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other 5021304000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

School Buildings 5021304002 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.0023,000.000.0023,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0023,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.0023,000.000.0023,000.00 23,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0023,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 845,000.00 9,360.00 854,360.00 845,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,360.00 854,360.00 216,831.24 236,839.44 0.00 0.00 453,670.68 216,831.24 236,839.44 0.00 0.00 453,670.68 0.00 400,689.32 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 845,000.00 9,360.00 854,360.00 845,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,360.00 854,360.00 216,831.24 236,839.44 0.00 0.00 453,670.68 216,831.24 236,839.44 0.00 0.00 453,670.68 0.00 400,689.32 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 11,438,000.00 1,198,010.00 12,636,010.00 11,438,000.00 1,054,000.00 0.00 144,010.00 12,636,010.00 2,310,454.00 3,356,151.48 0.00 0.00 5,666,605.48 2,310,454.00 3,356,151.48 0.00 0.00 5,666,605.48 0.00 6,969,404.52 0.00 0.00
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